
 

  Effective 6/09/2022 

 

 

 

 

S64     ETON 

Am Point of Reference  Pm  Point of Reference 

7:30 Depart Depot   3:00  Depart depot  

7:48 1843 Mirani Eton Rd   3:12  Mirani high School  

7:50 Sorbello’s Rd   3:20  Daly St Marian  

7:55 Eton Bus Shelter   3:30  Cnr Nth Eton-Marian/Eton Rd  

8:00 Drapers Siding   3:35  Victoria Plains Rd   

8:05 28 North Eton Rd   3:36  28 North Eton Rd  

8:06 Victoria Plains Rd   3:39  Drapers Siding  

8:10 Cnr Nth Eton – Marian/Eton Rd   3:42  Eton Shop  

8:20 Marian Post Office   3:44  Eton bus Shelter  

8:35 Mirani High School   3:48  Sorbello’s Rd  

   3:50   1843 Mirani   

      

S783     CASEY’S ROAD 

Am Point of Reference  Pm Point of Reference 

7:35  1026 Eungella Rd     3:15  Mirani High School  

7:40  Ritchie's Rd bus Shelter   3:25  Marian State School  

7:42  375 Pleystowe School Rd    3:28  1144 Eungella Rd  

7:45  495 Pleystowe School Rd   3:34  838 Eungella Rd  

7:50  Casey’s Rd - turnaround   3:35  (Opp) 363 Eungella Rd  

7:52  Wollingford - Bus Shelter   3:42  Walkerston State School  

7:56  202 Kelly’s Rd   3:45  Skate Park – Kelly's Rd  

 7:58  Kelly’s Rd – skate park   3:47  202 (Opp) Kelly’s Rd  

8:02  St Mary’s Church   3:52  Wollingford Rd Intersection  

8:06  363 Eungella Rd   3:55  Casey’s Rd Turn around  

8:11  870 (Opp) Eungella Rd   4:00  498 Pleystowe School Rd  

8:14  Cnr Wollingford & Eungella    4:02  386 Pleystowe School Rd  

8:15  Bus Shelter opp 1105 Eung   4:03  375 (Opp) Pleystowe School Rd  

8:16  1144 (Opp) Eungella Rd   4:05  Ritchie’s Rd Bus Shelter  

8:20  Marian State School     

8:31  Mirani High School     



 

  Effective 6/09/2022 

 

       

 

S783    DEVEREUX CREEK 
Am Point of Reference 

 
Pm Point of Reference 

7:30 Depart depot   7:30 Depart depot  

7:46 Devereux Creek Rd - Bus Shelter -   7:46 Devereux Creek Rd - Bus Shelter -  

7:50 301 Devereux Ck Rd   7:50 301 Devereux Ck Rd  

7:58 388 Newman’s Rd    7:58 388 Newman’s Rd   

8:04 122 Mirrabella’s Rd   8:04 122 Mirrabella’s Rd  

8:05 157 Old Hampden Rd   8:05 157 Old Hampden Rd  

8:12 Marian State School   8:12 Marian State School  

8:16 156 Kenny’s Rd   8:16 156 Kenny’s Rd  

8:19 128 Kenny’s Rd   8:19 128 Kenny’s Rd  

8:21 98 Kenny’s Rd   8:21 98 Kenny’s Rd  

8:22 Cameron Rd    8:22 Cameron Rd   

8:24 40 Kenny’s Rd   8:24 40 Kenny’s Rd  

8:19 128 Kenny’s Rd     

8:37 Mirani SHS     

S783    DOYLES ROAD 

Am Point of Reference 
 

Pm Point of Reference 

7:15 Depart Deport  3:03 Depart Depot 

7:30 472 Doyles Rd  3:15 Mirani High School 

7:33 313 Doyles Rd   3:30 Marian State School 

7:34 226 Doyles Rd  3:38 305 Doyles Rd 

7:36 98 Doyles Rd  3:39 Griffiths Rd 

7:48 Walkerston SS   3:41 19 Doyles Rd 

7:53 Cameron’s Rd Bus Shelter  3:42  Balnagowan Bridge 

7:55 Corner Margaret St & Mary St  3:45 Pleystowe Shop  

7:56 Corner Mary St & Pugsley  3:48 Corner McColl & Pugsley 

8:00 Pleystowe shop  3:51 Cnr Pugsley & Mary St 

8:03 Balnagowan Bridge  3:52 Cnr Mary & Margaret St 

8:05 19 Doyles Rd  3:55 Cameron’s Rd Bus Shelter 

8:07 Robinson’s Rd  3:57 Water Tower- WSS 

8:08 305 Doyles Rd  3:58 Walkerston SS 

8:21 Marian State School  4:07 98 Doyles Rd 

8:34 Mirani High School  4:12 472 Doyles Rd 



 

  Effective 6/09/2022 

 

S89    FINCH HATTON 
Am Point of Reference 

 
Pm Point of Reference 

7:45  Depart Finch Hatton   3:06  Mirani High School  

7:46  Finch Hatton Post Office   3:10  Mirani Primary School  

7:49  Finch Hatton State School   3:14  Works Benholme Rd  

7:55  Service Station – Eungella Rd   3:15  Nicholsons Rd  

7:56  4634 Eungella RD                   3:16  200 Works Benholme Rd  

7:57 4548 Eungella Rd   3:19  Watts Rd  

7:58 McLeans Rd  3:20 Dump Rd 

  8:00 Pinnacle State School 
(Walker Finn Rd- turnaround)  

 3:28 Pinnacle State School 

8:05 242 Lucas Paddock Rd  3:30 242 Lucas Paddock Rd 

8:09 Dump Rd Gargett  3:35  McLeans Rd 

8:14 Watts Rd   3:36 4515 Eungella Rd 

8:17 200 Works Benholm Rd  3:37 Oppos 4636 Eungella Rd 

8:18 Nicholsons Rd  3:40 Service Station Eungella Rd 

8:24 Mirani State High School  3:41 4883 Eungella Rd 

8:28 Marian Primary School  3:50 Finch Hatton State School 

S268    KINCHANT DAM 

Am Point of Reference 
 

Pm Point of Reference 

7:40  Depart Depot  2:55 Depart Depot 

7:55 Savanah Dr bus shelter  3:00 Mirani High School 

7:58 370 Kinchant Dam Rd  3:15 494 Anzac Ave Marian 

8:01 Starcut Flowers  3:20 Marian State School 

8:03  38 Kinchant Dam Rd  3:23 Oppos Police Station 

8:04 Pottery Shop   3:25 Marian PO 

8:06 Jacksons Rd  3:27 98 Marian Eton Rd 

8:09 668 Marian Eton Rd  3:30 429 Marian Eton Rd 

8:11 Allandale Rd  3:32 Plaths Rd Allandale 

8:13 426 Marian Eton Rd  3:35 668 Marian Eton Rd 

8:15 98 Marian Eton Rd  3:42 Pottery Shop 

8:17 Marian PO  3:43 38 Kinchant Dam Rd 

8:21 Marian State School  3:46 201 Kinchant Dam Rd 

8:25 Oppos Police Station  3:48 385 Kinchant Dam Rd 

8:27 Oppos 1808 Eungella Rd  3:50  Savanah Dr 

8:35  Mirani High School   3:52 579 Kinchant Dam Rd  

   3:53 Education Centre entrance 



 

  Effective 6/09/2022 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S751    KUNGURRI 

Am Point of Reference 
 

Pm Point of Reference 

7:50  Depart Depot   3:00 Depart Depot 

7:55  Ventons Rd      3:05 Mirani Primary School 

8:00  Woods Rd    3:10 Mirani High School 

8:07  1475 Mirani Mt Ossa Rd   3:15 Ventons Rd 

8:12  1213 Mirani Mt Ossa Rd     3:18 Woods Rd 

8:16  708 Mirani Mt Ossa Rd     3:20 Langdon Lumburra Rd 

8:18  Allens Rd     3:34 1475 Mirani Mt Ossa Rd 

8:25  Mirani High School    3:45 708 Mirani Mt Ossa Rd 

8:30  Mirani Primary School    3:50 Allens Rd 

P748    MT MARTIN 

Am Point of Reference 
 

Pm Point of Reference 

8:03 Depart Depot  3:00 Depart Depot 

8:15 Mt Martin Bus Shed  3:05 Mirani Primary School 

8:16 935 Mt Martin Loop Rd  3:13 Mirani High School 

8:17 816 Mt Martin Loop Rd  3:15 242 Mt Martin Loop Rd 

8:20 Mt Toby Rd  3:16 305 Mt Martin Loop Rd 

8:22 406 Mt Martin Loop Rd  3:17 406 Mt Martin Loop Rd 

8:24 305 Mt Martin Loop Rd   3:20 Mt Toby Rd 

8:25 242 Mt  Martin Loop Rd  3:22 816 Mt Martin Loop Rd 

8:30 Mirani High School   3:24 935 Mt Martin Loop Rd 

8:32 Mirani Primary School  3:25 Mt Martin Bus Shed 



 

  Effective 6/09/2022 

 

 

 

 

S239    NETHERDALE 
Am Point of Reference 

 
Pm Point of Reference 

7:05  Depart Depot   2:50  Depart depot  

7:48  Depart Finch Hatton   3:05  Mirani high School  

7:52  Blines Rd   3:32  Finch Hatton SS  

7:56  6215 Eungella Rd   3:35  5381 Eungella Rd  

8:00  6287 Eungella Rd  (meet Eungella bus)  3:37  5534 Eungella  Rd  

8:03  6124 Eungella Rd   3:40  Blinds Rd  

8:05  6012 Eungella Rd    3:41  Thorns Rd  

8:07  Thorns Rd    3:45  6012 Eungella Rd  

 8:10  5534 Eungella Rd   3:46   6215 Eungella Rd   

8:15  Finch Hatton SS     

 8:33 Mirani High School     

S252    OWENS CREEK LOOP ROAD 

Am Point of Reference 
 

Pm Point of Reference 

7:03 Depart Depot  2:50 Depart Depot 

7:36 Finch Hatton buses  2:55 Mirani Primary School 

7:40 167 Gorge Rd  3:10 Mirani High School  

7:42 Cnr Gorge & Kowari Rd  3:13 Pet Resort Eungella Rd 

7:48 Johnsons Rd – turnaround  3:14 3040 Eungella Rd 

7:55 Uruba Rd  3:20 Gargett Bus Shelter 

7:57 1801 Owens Ck Loop Rd  3:22 Gargett State School 

8:08 Old Station Rd  3:24 175 Owens Ck Loop Rd 

8:09 919 Owens Ck Loop Rd  3:29 557 Owens Ck Loop Rd 

8:11 Pakula Gap Rd  3:30 Pakula Gap Rd 

8:14 557 Owens Ck Loop Rd  3:31 852 Owens Ck Loop Rd 

8:19 Langdon Lumburra Rd  3:34 Old Station Rd 

8:22 Gargett State School  3:36 990 Owens Ck Loop Rd 

8:23 Gargett Bus Shelter  3:43 1801 Owens Ck Loop Rd 

8:30 3040 Eungella Rd  3:45 Uruba Rd 

8:37 3012 Eungella Rd  3:51 167 Gorge Rd 

8:40 Mirani High School  3:52 Cnr Gorge & Kowari Rd’s 

8:45 Mirani Primary School  3:56 Johnson Rd- turnaround 



 

  Effective 6/09/2022 

 

 

 

S143    SEPTIMUS 
Am Point of Reference 

 
Pm Point of Reference 

7:15 Depart Depot  2:50 Depart Depot 

7:35 498 Gargett Mia Rd  3:00 Mirani High School 

7:39 662 Gargett Mia Mia Rd  3:12 Mirani Primary School 

7:43 Bradford’s Rd  3:25 Cnr Mia Mia Connection Rd 

7:44 Old Septimus School  3:28 208 Mia Mia Connection Rd 

7:46 Head Menkins Rd  3:29 312 Mia Mia Connection Rd 

7:47 1106 Gargett Mia Mia Rd  3:30 425 Mia Mia Connection Rd 

7:49 Nelson Omand Rd  3:34 43 Pinevale Rd 

7:51 1560 Gargett Mia Mia Rd  3:38 Welshes Rd 

8:00 Welshes Rd  3:40 238 Pinevale Rd 

8:03 238 Pinevale Rd  3:44 1560 Gargett Mia Mia Rd 

8:05 42 Pinevale Rd  3:50 Head Menkens Rd 1st 

8:08 431 Mia Mia Connection Rd  3:51 Nelson Omand Rd 

8:12 209 Mia Mia Connection Rd  3:52 Head Menkens Rd 2nd stop 

8:13 Cnr Mia Mia Connection Rd  3:53 Old Septimus School 

8:14 734 Mirani Eton Rd  3:55 Bradford’s Rd 

8:20 Mirani Primary School  3:57 662 Gargett Mia Mia Rd 

8:23 Mirani High School    

S783    WOLLINGFORD ROAD 

Am Point of Reference 
 

Pm Point of Reference 

7:33  Depart Depot  2:55 Depart Depot 

7:50 526 Victoria Plains Rd  3:05 Mirani High School 

7:54 305 Tedford’s Rd  3:09 341 Boulden Rd 

8:01 331 Wollingford Rd  3:20 Marian State School 

8:09 152 Powells Rd  3:24 53 Kenny’s Rd 

8:10 181 Powells Rd  3:30 229 Powell’s Rd 

8:11 203 Powells Rd  3:33 181 Powell’s Rd 

8:12 229 Powells Rd  3:34 152 Powell’s Rd 

8:13  Vella’s Rd Bus Shelter  3:36 73 Powell’s Rd 

8:24 40 Kenny’s Rd  3:42 526 Victoria Plain’s Rd 

8:25 Marian State School  3:44 305 Tedford’s Rd 

8:36 Mirani High School  3:48 331 Wollingford Rd 



 

  Effective 6/09/2022 

 

 

 

P1566 WALKERSTON PRIMARY 
Am Point of Reference 

 
Pm Point of Reference 

7:15  Depart depot   2:35 Depart Depot  

7:40  Grants Rd – turn around   2:55 St Johns School  

7:42     402 Walkerston Homebush Rd   3:05 Walkerston State School  

  7:45    773 Stockroute Rd    3:13 Camerons Rd  

  7:46    Keilbachs Rd    3:26 Grants rd - turnaround  

7:54  Gravino’s Rd   3:27 402 Homebush Walkerston rd  

7:55  Casey Rd turnaround   3:28 773 Stockroute Rd   

7:56  24771 Peakdowns highway   3:29 Stockroute Rd – Keilbachs rd  

  7:58       Wollingford Rocky Waterholes rd   3:38 Gravino’s Rd   

8:00  386 Pleystowe School Rd   3:39 Casey Rd turn a  

8:01  Formosa Rd turn around   3:40 24771 Peak Downs highway  

8:04  208 Wollingford Rd   3:42 Wollingford Rocky Waterholes Rd  

8:07  391 Wollingford Rd   3:44 386 Pleystowe School Rd  

8:18  Camerons Rd    3:45 Formosa Rd turn around  

8:20  St Johns School   3:47 208 Wollingford Rd  

8:25  Walkerston State School   4:00 Marian State School  


